# Chief Executive Officer, Mike Delmonico Vice President of Marketing, Andrea Boutté

### **NEWS RELEASE**

Contact: Amador Torralba

County Federal Credit Union

1641 N. 1st St.

San Jose CA, 95112

(408) 282-0779 (Office phone number)

E-mail: atorralba@sccfcu.org

Date: June 28, 2016

## **County Federal Shares the Gift of Literacy**

### Santa Clara County Federal Credit Union (County Federal), San José CA.,

On May 20, 2016 County Federal distributed over 1,100 books that were donated by members, staff and their families. This is the sixth year County Federal collected and distributed new and used books to various organizations throughout Santa Clara County which included Child Advocates Silicon Valley, Washington Elementary School and San Juan Bautista Child Development Centers. County Federal thanks all the members who helped make this event a success.



#### **About County Federal**

Santa Clara County Federal Credit Union (County Federal) is a not-for-profit federally chartered credit union established in 1950. County Federal serves the employees of Santa Clara and San Benito County, a majority of cities within Santa Clara County and organizations such as Santa Clara County Office of Education and Santa Clara Valley Medical Center.



